An investigation was conducted on farmers’ soybean knowledge, perception and 
practices (KPP) on the management of soybean bacterial leaf pustule in four Agro-Ecological Zones (AEZ) 
of Benin with high soybean production during August and September 2020. One hundred and sixty-eight 
(168) farmers were surveyed through face-to-face interviews using semi-structured questionnaire and visual 
observations in the field. After observing the disease symptoms through photos, about 69% of farmers 
asserted that soybean bacterial leaf pustule was present in their fields with low, medium or high incidences,